

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

**WRIT PETITION NO. 3517 OF 1989**

Shri Nilkanth Kashinath Chaudhari  
and others ...Petitioners

versus

Smt. Yamunabai Purushottam Deogirikar  
and others ...Respondents

.....  
Mr. J.M. Wagh, Advocate holding for  
Mr. D.P. Palodkar, Advocate for Petitioners

**CORAM : SUNIL P. DESHMUKH, J.**

**DATED : 28TH AUGUST, 2014**

**Order :-**

1. The court is informed on behalf of petitioners that learned counsel appearing for petitioners could not trace out the office file, and as such, seeks time.

2. Stand over to 11-09-2014 subject to payment of costs of Rs. 500/- to the High Court Bar Association Library.

Sd/-

**( SUNIL P. DESHMUKH, J. )**