

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE OF BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

WRIT PETITION NO.3517 OF 1989

Nilkanth Kashinath Chaudhari and others

Petitioners

Versus

Yamunabai Purushottam Deogirikar and others

Respondents

Mr.D.R.Jetaliya h/f Mr.D.P.Palodkar, Advocate for the petitioners.
Mr.Mobin Shaikh h/f Mr.R.N.Dhorde, Advocate for respondent Nos. 1
to 3.

(CORAM : RAVINDRA V. GHUGE, J.)

DATE : 30/10/2014

PER COURT :

1. Both the parties are seeking an adjournment. This is a old final hearing matter. Adjourned as a last chance to 30/11/2014, subject to both the parties depositing costs of Rs.1,500/- (Rs. One thousand five hundred only) each, within one (1) week from today, with the Advocates Bar Association, Aurangabad Bench.

(RAVINDRA V. GHUGE, J.)