

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

WRIT PETITION NO.3517 OF 1989

Nilkanth Kashinath Choudhary
since deceased through L.Rs.
1A] Mathurabai Nilkant Choudhari .. PETITIONER

Versus

Smt.Yamunabai Purushottam Deogirikar
and others .. RESPONDENTS

...

**CORAM : N.W.SAMBRE,J.
DATED : 19TH NOVEMBER,2015**

ORDER :-

The learned counsel for petitioner is absent. In view of this,
place the matter on 26/11/2015 for dismissal.

(N.W.SAMBRE,J.)

umg/