

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

BENCH AT AURANGABAD

**WRIT PETITION NO.3517/1989
(Old W.P.No.2077/1988 - Bombay)**

Shri Nilkanth Choudhari,
died, through L.Rs. & others.
...Petitioners..

Versus

Smt.Yamunabai Purushottam Deogirikar,
& others.
...Respondents...

.....

Shri D.G. Nagode, Advocate for L.Rs. of respondent no.5.
Shri Chandrakant Purushottam Deogirikar – respondent no.2
in person present.

.....

CORAM: RAVINDRA V. GHUGE, J.

DATE: 10.03.2016

ORDER :

1] Respondent no.2 – Chandrakant Purushottam Deogirikar
is present in the Court. He appears in person and he
travels from Thane to attend this matter.

2] Shri Nagode, learned Advocate submits that
respondent no.5 – Nivrutti Maruto Pathak has passed away
and one of his L.Rs. has approached him with regard to
this matter.

- 2 -

3] Shri Nagode further makes a statement on instructions that he would be appearing for all the L.Rs. of deceased respondent no.5. He would give a list of the L.Rs. to Shri D.P. Palodkar, learned Advocate for the petitioners so that he may take steps for bringing the L.Rs. on record in the writ petition.

4] The petitioners shall take steps within two weeks from today so as to bring the L.Rs. of respondent no.5 on record considering the fact that this petition has been originally lodged in Bombay in 1988.

5] At the request of respondent no.2 – party in person Shri Deogirikar, S.O. to 07.04.2016.

(RAVINDRA V. GHUGE, J.)