

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE OF BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD  
WRIT PETITION NO.3517 OF 1989

Nilkanth Kashinath Chaudhari,  
since deceased, through L.Rs.

Petitioners

Versus

Smt.Yamunabai Purushottam Deovgirikar  
and others

Respondents

Mr.D.G.Nagode, advocate for Respondent No.7.

**CORAM : S.B.SHUKRE, J.**

**DATE : 08<sup>th</sup> February, 2017**

**PER COURT:**

This petition has been kept for dismissal today, as both sides remained absent on the last date.

Today, nobody appears for the petitioner.

Learned Counsel appearing for Respondent No.7 submits that this petition may not be dismissed in default.

Stand over to 08.03.2017.

**S.B.SHUKRE  
JUDGE**

adb/wp3517.89