

- 1 -

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**  
**BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

**WRIT PETITION NO.3517/1989**

Nilkanth Kashinath Chaudhari  
since deceased, through L.Rs.  
...Petitioners..

**Versus**

Smt.Yamunabai Purushottam  
Deogirikar & others.  
...Respondents...

.....

None present for petitioners.  
None present for respondents.

**CORAM: M.S. SANKLECHA, J.**  
**DATE: 20.04.2017**

**ORDER :**

- 1] None appears for the parties.
- 2] This petition was kept on Board for dismissal on 8.2.2017. At that time, none appeared in support of the petition on behalf of the petitioners. However, at the request of the learned counsel for respondent no.7, the petition was not dismissed in default.
- 3] Today also, none appears in support of the petition nor the respondents are represented.
- 4] In the above view, writ petition to be listed on Board under the caption "for dismissal" on 27.4.2017.

**(M.S. SANKLECHA, J.)**