

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY,
BENCH AT AURANGABAD.

202 WRIT PETITION NO. 3517 OF 1989

NILKANTH K CHAUDHARI AND OTHERS
VERSUS
SMT YAMUNAAI P. DEOGIRIKAR AND OTHERS

...
Advocate for Petitioners : Mr. D. P. Palodkar.

...

CORAM : **V. K. JADHAV, J.**
DATE : 08th February, 2018.

P.C.:

. The learned counsel for Petitioners seeks adjournment. This is an old matter of the year 1989. Even on last occasion this Court has adjourned the hearing of this writ petition at the request of the learned counsel for Petitioners.

2 Stand over to 15th February, 2018, as a last chance.

[V. K. JADHAV, J.]