

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

WRIT PETITION NO. 3517 OF 1989

**NILKANTH K CHAUDHARI, AND OTHERS
VERSUS
SMTYAMUNAAI P DEOGIRIKAR, AND OTHERS**

...

Advocate for Petitioners : Shri S.P. Shah h/f.
Shri D.P. Palodkar

Shri C.P. Deogirikar in person as Respondent No.2, and
for respondent No. 1 and 3

Advocate for Respondent Nos. 5A to 5C and 7 : Shri
D.G. Nagode

...

**CORAM : RAVINDRA V. GHUGE, J.
DATED : 14th JUNE, 2018.**

...

PER COURT :

1. Shri Shah, learned advocate for the petitioners, submits that he would work out this petition on behalf of the petitioners. He further submits that the passing away of Nilkanth and his L.R. Mathurabai Nilkanth would not be of any consequence since petitioner Nos. 2 to 4 are claiming through the deceased Nilkanth.

2. The party in person, respondent No.2, who travels from Thane, submits that if this matter is kept on 05/07/2018, he would find it convenient to work out his case.

3. As such, by the consent of the parties, stand over to 05/07/2018 for final hearing.

(RAVINDRA V. GHUGE, J.)

shp/-