

drp

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE OF BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

WRIT PETITION NO.3517 OF 1989

Nilkanth K. Chaudhari and Others

PETITIONERS

VERSUS

Yamunabai P. Deogirikar and Others

RESPONDENTS

[CORAM : NITIN B. SURYAWANSHI, J.]

DATE : 5th OCTOBER, 2023

ORDER :

1. None appeared for parties in first session. Matter was, therefore, kept back and called out in second session. None appears even at second call. It is learnt that advocates are on strike.
2. Stand over to 12th October, 2023.

**[NITIN B. SURYAWANSHI]
JUDGE**