

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE OF BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

6 WRIT PETITION NO. 3517 OF 1989

NILKANTH K CHAUDHARI, AND ORS.

VERSUS

SMTYAMUNAAI P DEOGIRIKAR, AND ORS.

...

Mr. D.p. Palodkar, Advocate for the Petitioner

Mr. C. R. Deshmukh, Advocate for Respondent Nos.1 to 3

....

CORAM : S. G. CHAPALGAONKAR, J.

DATE : 16.06.2025

PER COURT :-

. By consent of parties, place the matter for final hearing
at 2.30 p.m. on 03.07.2025.

[S. G. CHAPALGAONKAR, J.]

HRJadhav