



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

WRIT PETITION NO. 3517 OF 1989

NILKANTH K CHAUDHARI, AND ORS.
VERSUS
SMTYAMUNAAI P DEOGIRIKAR, AND ORS.

...
Advocate for the Petitioner : Mr. D. P. Palodkar
Advocate for Respondents No. 1 to 3 : Mr. C. R. Deshpande

...
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 7414 OF 2025
IN WP/3517/1989

....

CORAM : SACHIN S. DESHMUKH, J.
Date : 10th February, 2026

PER COURT :-

1. Issue fresh notice to respondents No. 2 and 3, returnable on 04.03.2026.
2. Hamdast allowed.

(SACHIN S. DESHMUKH, J.)